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M G ma || T Kost <tkost999@gmail.com>
Fwd: Fw: Alphonse Talarico/ 8 parts to his case... see text below...

1 message

Alphonse Talarico <alphonsetalarico@gmail.com> Wed, Aug 16, 2023 at 7:33 AM

To: Paul Dulberg <Paul_Dulberg@comcast.net>, "Thomas W . Kost" <tkost999@gmail.com>

Gentlemen,
Let's review the list for status.

Alphonse A. Talarico

3126081410

3128081410

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Alphonse Talarico <contact@lawofficeofalphonsetalarico.com>
Date: Mon, Aug 14, 2023 at 10:21 AM

Subject: Fw: Alphonse Talarico/ 8 parts to his case... see text below...
To: Tamara Kaiden <kaidentamara@gmail.com>

Good morning Tamara,

Have you found Parts 1 and Parts 2 yet?
Please forward a/s/a/p.

Thanks,

Al
3126081410

From: Alphonse Talarico <contact@lawofficeofalphonsetalarico.com>
Sent: Friday, August 11, 2023 2:49 PM

To: Tamara Kaiden <kaidentamara@gmail.com>

Subject: Re: Alphonse Talarico/ 8 parts to his case... see text below...

Tamara,
| have just found an email string between us with the final date of July 19, 2022 @ 9:18 am beginning on
July 12, 2022 stating that | cannot locate the combined report Part 1 and part 2 Erickson and Orton you

mentioned and thereafter asking you to resend the report.

As of today, | cannot locate your original emailing of July 12, 2022 Part 1 combined with Part 2 nor can |
find your resending it on or after July 19, 2022.

Please help!
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From: Tamara Kaiden <kaidentamara@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, August 11, 2023 2:31 PM

To: Alphonse Talarico <contact@lawofficeofalphonsetalarico.com>
Subject: Fwd: Alphonse Talarico/ 8 parts to his case... see text below...

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Tamara Kaiden <kaidentamara@gmail.com>
Date: Tue, Nov 29, 2022 at 12:10 PM

8 parts to the case... see text below...

Al
Here is the summary list.

I will be leaving the office for the rest of the afternoon so if you have questions, please leave me a message at:
1-224-257-2287

Tam

Here is the summary:

Dulberg v Popovich et al 17 LA 377

Part 1—Erickson Signature-finished and charts made and report finished and sent
Part 2—Orton Signature-finished and charts made and report finished and sent
ONE REPORT for both signatures above

Part 3—Label #12 Missing—finished and charts made and report finished and sent.

Part 4—Barbara Smith Signature(s)—finished-- charts made. NOT sent.DO YOU
NEED A REPORT? (ALL signatures were exact duplicates of each other. Sig was an
electronic signature).

Part A—lined paper on copies did not match up in lines. No conclusion. Highly
probable due to creased paper. No report. No charts.

Part B—4 different reporter's signatures (there were 2 signatures of one person for a
total of 5 signatures) Comparison charts were made. OMNI would need 10 or more
known signatures for each person for comparison purposes. Some similarities
between signatures exist but so do differences. No conclusion. No report. No report
or charts were sent.

Part C—Blacked out pages for redacted information. No opinion on black pages as
we cannot see through the black toner on the copies.

Pink pages inserted as dividing pages into sections. Pink pages as dividers for
sections of documents are matter-of-course and is common. No opinion.

Part D—Appearance of a pattern on black pages. Appearance of a pattern is most
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probably due to the cover of the copier when the copier is closed. No opinion.

Sincerely,

Tamara Keller Kaiden, B.A.
OMNI Document Examinations
Forensic Document Examiner
Phone: (847) 466-5729

Chicago Office

161 N. Clark Street, Suite 1600
Chicago, IL 60601

(847) 466-5729

(312) 346-9300

Green Bay Office

1253 Scheuring Rd., Suite A
De Pere, WI 54115

(920) 339-9500

Milwaukee Office

1001 W Glen Oaks Drive, Suite 219

Mequon, WI 53092
(262) 241-9100

CONFIDENTIAL NOTICE: This electronic mail and any information contained herein or transmitted hereby including
any attachments hereto contain confidential information belonging to the sender which is legally privileged. This
information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If you believe that you may not be the
intended recipient or that you have received this electronic mail or any attachments in error or inadvertently, please
notify us immediately by telephone or electronic mail. Further, you are hereby notified that you are required to
immediately delete this electronic mail and any attachments hereto and that any retention, disclosure, copying,
distribution, or taking any other action based on or in reliance upon the contents hereof is strictly prohibited.
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